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MOFFETT RACE ZOO}SUMMARY OF FINISH |

[LOA

“TYPE/COL |
Eberie, D “sip/blue
| Detaney. G Sip/wh
Jacobs. M slp/white
[Coe. J. “Tslp/gm
McLaughIln D. -__lg_t_ch{whlte
Berardi, E slp/blue
Rappapod D. [slp/green
Becker, R. Slp/red
Gates, |. 7§Tp\b¥ack
Amabile, J. |Slp/white
Heil, D schiwhitw
Beverly, Carl | Slp/wh
Goc |Slp/white

ketch/white

__ é-lplred

- slip/blk

Aureden T.. slp/white
Bowen A Tslp/wi'nte
Churchlll J ‘Slplwh
ZeII P Slpllgtgr
West A ‘gslp/whrte
Goodale P Slp.’biua )
|Courcier, B ngq[z]whne
ﬁplelvogel A Eipiwhrle
Spengler, A&C cat/black
| MacPhail, A ) -\Tdchft;l_,lg )
Craig, J. : L}(tch\green
Hutchlson T _[slp/white
Sutula, . sip/white
Desimone, F ‘s!pfwhrte
| Cahill, J Islplwhite
Lobdell, J |schiblk
| Blum, R. ISipwhite
| Hawkins, H |Gslp/black
(Clark, D& N cat/whlte
Wiggins, T. |schiblack
Robinsen, J. !Gsch/green |
_Jong_s_,_ Mal |slp\tan
Michaud, N. slp/white
Partel, F. slp/whzte
Silver, B. | catbt/white
| Johnson, T. zslpfpurple
Hendrick, J. ‘slp/white
La Pierre, G. "é-l'p.’whike
Weisman, J.  Gsch/white
Culkin_ D “Slp.'blue
Edey, M. :ywl.'green
Roy, R. 'sip/tan
Farland, B. 's}ptdkblue
qule R gfktch/
Sperry, B. s#p/dkblue
Nevin, J [Ktch/blue
DeBlase, G & D | \ Ktch/white
7A:"<mn S Slp.'whlte
| Stout, J. gslp.'whte
Nagle, K. slp\bl\crme
Strock, P. Gslp.'whlte
Loberg, M& L Gywi/whne
Woitkoski, N Cut/white
Bramhall, D | Stiwhite
Wilson, A [Gschiblk
Bowser, M. r's}piv\mite
Ricci, P ‘sip/white
Littlejohn, J :s{piwhite
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38.0/31310
33.6/33524
23.81436
39.5/40013
420

447 42246
35.4/J 35
2401229
387

36.0 4588
24.0/217
27.373910
31.0/65
420

26.9 US 510
40,3 12441
23.81491
44.0/21001
499/Q 10
35.0/1031
225

24.3 22699
38.5/sD5
26.9/US 550
300
38.0/4

37.0]

26.9/US 909
28.0 39
32.0
29.0/41681
42 0]
31.3/16

42.0]
33.3/471

29.9]2850
35.5/51740

26.0/90
32.0|27
27.0/1278
28.0/
50.0!
29.6/13
34.0
21722
28.5 543
28.0
2253
3507
30.0]
31.2/N 31
21.0]
22.0/180
16.0/327
30.0
32.0/53057
29.8[3
38.0
35.0|
29.6
30.0/37

{SAIL_NO YACHT _NAME

C:ilsta
"Ardent
1126 July -
—Indlan Summer
Wahe{ Greene
ThreeBoyBreeze
"Jullani
:Gsoria .
King Kiwi
Solitude
Pearly Baker
‘Vamoose
Stormalong
Arion
Andiamo |1
Myth
Nederua Il
Kaya
Taygeta
Lapwing
Erda
Stormalong ||
Sea Queen
Hero
(Raven
7Nashawena B
Encore
‘ngh Bid
f Magic Twanéér
Lagoonah
"Cailin
;Malabar I
Music Street
Vela
E Gnome
|Contessa
'Phra Luang
iSanderling
|Serenity

i N I O S

§Wasque Woman |

Pooh

"Unless
|Daintree
|Whirlwind
.'Perce_p__tign
Magic Time
'Dakini

:none

Onward

EHope

|Alice

'Anoa

[Nebula

| Tashmoo Travir
lisabella

'Dawn Treader
' Sweet Pea
Candle in Wind
[Cetus
ERestless Wind
|Chantey
IMagic
|Compass Rose
Joy Ride

= e e el i e

[ELAP_TIME |ALWNCE|COR_TIME |PLACE
255 42;

sl

[20.1nm

22!

30
18]

291.52
297.72]
305.38
308.00
321.38
33267
352.07
353.67,
357.65

363.42°

© @O~ s WN =
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MOFFETT RACE 2003-SUMMARY OF FINISH ZFJ nm sorted by Elapsed Time
OWNER |TYPE/COL LOA |[SAIL NO |[YACHT NAME |ELAP TIME ALWNCE |COR TIME | PLACE
Berardi, E |sIp/blue 44.7|42246 ThreeBoyBreeze 247 1 -23 270.05 6
Eberle, D. |slp/blue 38.0(31310 Cilista 250.4 -5 255.42 1
Coe, J. Slp/gm 39.5/40013 Indian Summer 268.9 2 266.87 4
McLaughli kich/white 42.0 Walter Greene 269.2 2 267.15 5
Delaney, GSlp/wh 33.6/33524 Ardent 272.7 15 257.67 2]
Jacobs, M/slp/white 23.8/436 '26 July 283.4 18 265.42 3
McLaughlinketch/white 42.0 Arion 284.4 2 282.35 14
Bowen, A. |sip/white 44.0/21001 Kaya 286.5 -5 291.52 18
Hammond, Slp/red 26.9|US 510 |Andiamo Il 292.9 10 282.93 15
Valois, J. |slp/blk 40.3|12441 Myth 295.6 10 285.55 16
Rappaport,slp/green 35.4|J 35 Jullani 296.4 25 271.43 T
Heil, D.  |sch/whitw 24.0\1217 Pearly Baker 296.6 18 278.60 11
Churchill, JSlp/wh 49.9/Q 10 Taygeta 297.7 0 297.72 19
Gates, |. |Slp\black 38.7 King Kiwi 297.8 25 272.83 9
Amabile, J|Slp/white 36.0/4588 Solitude 299.3 22 277.30 10
Aureden, Tslp/white 23.8/491 Nederua IlI 308.4 18 290.35 17|
Beverly, CiSlp/wh 27.3|3910 Vamoose 314.3 33 281.27 12
Becker, R.|Slp/red 24.0/229 Gloria 3148 43 271.75 8
Goodale, J Slp/white 31.0/65 Stormalong 318.3 36 282.28 13
Zel, P.  |Slp/igtgr 35.0/1031 Lapwing 335.4 30 305.38 20
Goodale, F Sip/blue 24.3|22699 Stormalong Il 354 .4 33 321.38 22|
Courcier, EKtch/white 38.5/SD5 Sea Queen 361.7 29 33267 23
Spielvogel|sip/white 26.9|US 550 |Hero 367.1 15 352.07 24
MacPhail, . kich/blue 38.0/4 Nashawena 386.7 29 357.65 26
Spengler, 4cat/black 30.0 Raven 386.7 33 353.67 25
Craig, J. |Kich\green 37.0 Encore 388.4 25 363.42 27
West, A. |gslp/white 22.5 Erda 4240 116 308.00 21
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Summary 26" Moffett Race
Saturday, September 6, 2003

The 26" Moffett Race started on time at 1 1:30AM for Division Il. Conditions were sunny with a light
northerly to northeast wind (5-12knts). The race Committee considered use of the Alternate Course (10.8nm)
but decided to stay with the Main Course of 20.1nm. This went to R26, Woods Hole, thence to G27 to C1
Tarpaulin Cove, RW “NW” (mid channel Vineyard Haven) and to finish.

The start was good and no one was over early. Division | started 10 minutes after Division II. There
were 64 entries and 61 started.

At the time of the start the tide was running strongly to the west. Over half of the fleet underestimated
the tide effect and were carried to the wrong (west) side of R26. They spent most of the next two hours
fighting the tide until it changed to run east.

Three Boy Breeze led at G27 (west end Middleground) and arrived at Tarpaulin Cove at 13:36. She
was followed by Walter Greene, Cilista, Arion, Indian Summer, Ardent, King Kiwi, Kaya, 26 July, Andiamo,
Jullani, Nederua I11, Pearly Baker, and Myth. Returning to the east some yachts chose the Vineyard shore
while others held along the Naushon. The wind was patchy and started shifting to the east and southeast
around 14:00.

Three Boy Breeze was first to finish at 15:47, a total elapsed time of 4 hours and 7 minutes which is
longer than average for Moffett races. Cilista, 2 Peterson 38 sailed by Dan Eberle won on corrected time
followed by Ardent and others as shown on attached list Summary of Finish. There were 61 starters out of 64
entries and 34 did not finish having been, as noted, caught by the strong tide.

Alisting sorted by Elapsed Time is also attached. The handicaps appear reasonable given the
impact of tide and variable wind.
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